Land 385,279 385,279 385,279
Buildings 1,757,887 1,757,887 1,757,887
Machinery and equipment 2,234,098 2,234,098 2,234,098
Construction in progress 125,708 125,708 125,708

4,502,972 4,502,972 4,502,972
Less accumulated depreciation 2,590,061 2,590,061 2,590,061

Net property, plant and equipment 1,912,911 1,912,911 1,912,911

Other assets:
Goodwill 920,312 920,312 920,312
Intangible assets 576,481 576,481 576,481
Other assets 423,159 423,159 423,159

Total other assets 1,919,952 1,919,952 1,919,952

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 32

8,963,966 (261,023) 8,702,943 8,702,943

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

23

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

PANASONIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2010�(CONTINUED)

(yen in millions)

Historical

Pro Forma
adjustments-
tender offer
(Note 2a) Sub-total

Pro Forma
adjustments-

Share Exchange
(Note 2a) Pro Forma

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt, including current portion of long-term
debt 1,113,805 1,113,805 1,113,805
Trade payables:
Related companies 97,049 97,049 97,049
Notes 57,398 57,398 57,398
Accounts 934,239 934,239 934,239

Total trade payables 1,088,686 1,088,686 1,088,686

Accrued income taxes 59,446 59,446 59,446
Accrued payroll 159,753 159,753 159,753
Other accrued expenses 818,935 818,935 818,935
Deposits and advances from customers 67,729 67,729 67,729
Employees� deposits 9,704 9,704 9,704
Other current liabilities 362,201 362,201 362,201

Total current liabilities 3,680,259 3,680,259 3,680,259

Noncurrent liabilities:
Long-term debt 950,131 950,131 950,131
Retirement and severance benefits 415,931 415,931 415,931
Other liabilities 379,800 379,800 379,800

Total noncurrent liabilities 1,745,862 1,745,862 1,745,862

Equity:
Panasonic Corporation shareholder�s equity:
Common stock 258,740 258,740 258,740
Capital surplus 1,126,269 50,305 1,176,574 29,301 1,205,875
Legal reserve 93,949 93,949 93,949
Retained earnings 2,413,210 2,413,210 (72,384) 2,340,826
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss):
Cumulative translation adjustments (445,087) (4,929) (450,016) (3,041) (453,057)
Unrealized holding gains (losses) of available-for-sale
securities 10,353 (26) 10,327 (17) 10,310
Unrealized gains (losses) of derivative instruments 1,728 1,728 1,728
Pension liability adjustments (136,507) (491) (136,998) (303) (137,301)

Total accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (569,513) (5,446) (574,959) (3,361) (578,320)

Treasury stock, at cost (670,695) (670,695) 235,328 (435,367)

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 34

Total Panasonic Corporation shareholders� equity 2,651,960 44,859 2,696,819 188,884 2,885,703

Noncontrolling interests 885,885 (305,882) 580,003 (188,884) 391,119

Total equity 3,537,845 (261,023) 3,276,822 �  3,276,822

Commitments and contingent liabilities

8,963,966 (261,023) 8,702,943 �  8,702,943

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

24

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

PANASONIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

(yen in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
adjustments-
tender offer
(Note 3b) Sub-total

Pro Forma
adjustments-

Share
Exchange
(Note 3c) Pro Forma

Revenues, costs and expenses:
Net sales:
Related companies 114,544 114,544 114,544
Other 4,253,404 4,253,404 4,253,404

Total net sales 4,367,948 4,367,948 4,367,948
Cost of sales (3,199,550) (3,199,550) (3,199,550)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (999,430) (999,430) (999,430)
Interest income 5,717 5,717 5,717
Dividends received 3,483 3,483 3,483
Other income 30,260 30,260 30,260
Interest expenses (14,285) (14,285) (14,285)
Other deductions (49,590) (49,590) (49,590)

Income before income taxes 144,553 144,553 144,553
Provision for income taxes:
Current 65,631 65,631 65,631
Deferred (1,484) (1,484) (1,484)

64,147 64,147 64,147
Equity in earnings of associated companies 3,629 3,629 3,629

Net income 84,035 84,035 84,035
Less net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 9,317 188 9,505 116 9,621

Net income attributable to Panasonic Corporation 74,718 (188) 74,530 (116) 74,414

Net income per share attributable to Panasonic
Corporation common shareholders:
Basic 36.09 (0.09) 36.00 (2.25) 33.75
Diluted �  �  �
Weighted average number of common shares (Note 3d):
Basic 2,070,372,312 2,070,372,312 134,256,345 2,204,628,657
Diluted �  �  �
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

25

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

PANASONIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2010

(yen in millions, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
adjustments-
SANYO
acquisition
(Note 3a)

Pro Forma
adjustments-
tender offer
(Note 3b) Sub-total

Pro Forma
adjustments-

Share Exchange
(Note 3c) Pro Forma

Revenues, costs and expenses:
Net sales:
Related companies 209,938 40,060 249,998 249,998
Other 7,208,042 1,159,360 8,367,402 8,367,402

Total net sales 7,417,980 1,199,420 8,617,400 8,617,400
Cost of sales (5,341,059) (1,001,361) (6,342,420) (6,342,420)
Selling, general and administrative
expenses (1,886,468) (208,539) (2,095,007) (2,095,007)
Interest income 12,348 1,425 13,773 13,773
Dividends received 6,746 289 7,035 7,035
Other income 47,896 11,705 59,601 59,601
Interest expenses (25,718) (7,925) (33,643) (33,643)
Other deductions (261,040) (59,682) (320,722) (320,722)

Income loss before income taxes (29,315) (64,668) (93,983) (93,983)
Provision for income taxes:
Current 58,147 9,523 67,670 67,670
Deferred 83,686 (15,093) 68,593 68,593

141,833 (5,570) 136,263 136,263
Equity in earnings of associated
companies 481 748 1,229 1,229

Net income (loss) (170,667) (58,350) (229,017) (229,017)
Less net income (loss) attributable
to noncontrolling interests (67,202) (28,803) 22,221 (73,784) 13,707 (60,077)

Net income (loss) attributable to
Panasonic Corporation (103,465) (29,547) (22,221) (155,233) (13,707) (168,940)

Net income per share attributable
to Panasonic Corporation common
shareholders:
Basic (49.97) (14.27) (10.73) (74.97) (1.65) (76.62)
Diluted �  �  �
Weighted average number of
common shares (Note 3d):
Basic 2,070,623,618 2,070,623,618 134,256,345 2,204,879,963
Diluted �  �  �
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 37

26

Edgar Filing: PANASONIC Corp - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

PANASONIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 Exchange Ratios and Pro Forma Earnings Per Share

Under the Share Exchange Agreement, 0.115 shares of Panasonic common stock will be delivered in exchange for one share of SANYO
common stock. This Share Exchange ratio was used in computing the share and per share amounts in the accompanying unaudited pro forma